

Market Announcement

2 November 2022

Carbon Revolution Limited (ASX: CBR) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Carbon Revolution Limited ('CBR') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of CBR, pending the release of an announcement by CBR in response to ASX queries in connection with the 'Quarterly Activities/Appendix 4C Cash Flow Report' released on the ASX market announcements platform on 31 October 2022.

Issued by

Dale Wang

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



Carbon Revolution Limited

Geelong Technology Precinct 75 Pigdons Road Waurn Ponds, 3216

> Australia ABN: 96 128 274 653



2 November 2022

Mr Dale Wang Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 4, Rialto North Tower 525 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

By email tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au

Dear Dale

Voluntary suspension request – ASX Code: CBR

At the request of ASX, Carbon Revolution Limited (ASX:CBR) (**Carbon Revolution**) requests that its securities be placed in voluntary suspension immediately pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2.

The voluntary suspension is requested pending the release of a supplementary announcement by Carbon Revolution in response to ASX queries in connection with the 'Quarterly Activities/ Appendix 4C Cash Flow Report' released on the ASX market announcements platform on 31 October 2022 (**Supplementary Announcement**). Capitalised terms not otherwise defined in this request have the meaning given to them in the Appendix 4C.

In accordance with ASX listing rule 17.2, Carbon Revolution provides the following information:

- Carbon Revolution is seeking a voluntary suspension for the reasons noted above;
- Any Supplementary Announcement requires approval of ASX and as such Carbon Revolution is currently unsure when it will be in a position to lodge the Supplementary Announcement, however it may not be until Carbon Revolution has signed the binding agreements in relation to the Proposed Transaction which is expected to be by late November 2022;
- Carbon Revolution requests that the suspension last until it lodges the Supplementary Announcement:
- Carbon Revolution is not aware of any reason why its securities should not be suspended; and
- Carbon Revolution is not aware of any further information which is necessary to inform the market about the suspension.

Please contact me if you require any additional information.

Yours sincerely

David Nock

General Counsel & Company Secretary

Carbon Revolution

Authorised for release by the Chair of the Board of Directors of Carbon Revolution Limited